103©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revised: March 25, 2010
SPA™ Silicon Protection Array Products
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
3.5pF Unidirectional TVS Array for ESD Protection
SP1010 Lead-Free/Green Series
Le

2.  Dimensions include solder plating.
5.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1010 04 U T G
Silicon
Protection Array
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
U:  uDFN-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
H4
H 4
Product Series Number of Channels
H = SP1010
K
0
A0
B
0
P2
D1
P0
t
F
E
W
D
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.06 0.07
F 0.14 0.14
D1 0.50 0.65 0.02
D
P0 4.10 0.15 0.16
10P0 40.0 +/- 0.20 1.57 +/- 0.01
W 7.90
P2 1.95 2.05 0.08 0.08
A0 1.09 1.19 0.04 0.05
B0 1.42 1.52 0.06 0.06
K0 0.71 0.81
t 0.25 TYP 0.01 TYP
Mouser Electronics